



Victoria, Alicia, Isabela

"An excellent power service distributor in the archipelago focused on bringing delight to our member-consumer-owners"

ASSET DISPOSAL COMMITTEE (ADC)

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2024-002

INVITATION TO BID (Disposal of Non-Performing Assets)

ATTENTION: All prospective bidders for the project.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2024-002 dated 1 March 2024 is being issued to clarify, modify, or amend some items/provisions in the *Invitation to Bid (Disposal of Non-Performing Assets) of Isabela-I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISELCO-I)*. Those underlined and in bold letters indicate the revisions or amendments made.

a) The following items/provisions in the *Invitation to Bid (Disposal of Non-Performing Assets)* of *Isabela-I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISELCO-I)* as posted in the National Electrification Administration (NEA) website and ISELCO-I's website are hereby amended to read as follows:

FROM	ТО
FROM 3.For items like Distribution Transformers, Reclosers and Assorted Scrap Equipment, Kilo Watt Hour Meters and others, additional requirements shall be submitted: • Permit/Clearance from DENR for the disposal of polychlorinated biphenyl-contaminated equipment (for hazardous wastes)	TO 3.For items like Distribution Transformers, Reclosers and Assorted Scrap Equipment, Kilo Watt Hour Meters and others, additional requirements shall be submitted: • Permit/Clearance from DENR for the disposal of hazardous wastes: • For LOT I – Permit to Transport - Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC) • For LOT III – Permit to Transport - Environmental
	<u>Compliance Certificate</u> (ECC) <u>If Renewal of permits from DENR is on</u> process, proof of renewal must be provided (i.e. official receipt)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2024-002 shall form part of the previously issued/posted/published *Invitation to Bid (Disposal of Non-Performing Assets) of Isabela-I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISELCO-I).* Any provisions thereof inconsistent herewith are hereby amended, modified, and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 1st day of March 2024 in Alicia, Isabela, Philippines.

CHESTERA. AGAOID

Chairman, Asset Disposal Committee